Submission of Financial Results for the euarter Ended 30th September, 2025 under Regulation 33 of SEBt (Listing Obligation
and disclosure requirement) Regulations, 2015

2, Increase in Authorised Share Capital of the Company:

Approved to alter and increase the Authorized Share Capital of the Company from existing Rs. 1G,53,00,000/- (Rupees Sixteen
Crore Fifty-Three Lakh Only) divided into 1,35,30,000 (One Crore Thirty-Five Lakh Thirty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/-
(Rupees Ten) each and 3,00,000 (Three Lakh) Non- Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs. 100/- (Rupees Hundred)
each to Rs. 31,53,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-One Crore Fifty-Three Lakh Only) divided into 2,85,30,000 (Two Crore Eighty-Five Lakh
Thirty Thousand) Equ ity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each and 3,O0,OOO (Three Lakh) Non- Cumulative Redeemable preference

Shares of Rs. 100/- (Rupees Hundred) each.

3. Addition of objects in object cbuie of Memorandum of Association of the company.

The Board considered and approved the addition/alteration in Object Clause of the Memorandum of Association (,,MoA,,) of the